M05-65852

Klamath County, Oregon
10/05/2005 11:46:.08 AM

_ Pages 37 Fee: $221.00
After Recording Please Return to:

Peter G. Seiden, Esq.

St. John & Wayne, L.L.C.

70 East 55™ Street — 19" Floor
New York, New York 10022

MY 6372

SECOND AMENDMENT TO AMENDED AND RESTATED PROMISSORY NOTE AND TO
AMENDED AND RESTATED DEED OF TRUST, SECURITY AGREEMENT,
ASSIGNMENT OF LEASES, RENTS AND AGREEMENTS AND FIXTURE FILING

by and between

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.
and

AMERICAN FOREST SERVICES, LLC

Dated as of: July 26, 2005

Execution
[Klamath County, OR]

70078-1




SECOND AMENDMENT TO AMENDED AND RESTATED
PROMISSORY NOTE AND TO AMENDED AND RESTATED DEED OF TRUST,
SECURITY AGREEMENT, ASSIGNMENT OF LEASES, RENTS AND AGREEMENTS
AND FIXTURE FILING (hereinafter referred to as the "Amendment"), dated as of July 26,
2005, by and between AMERICAN FOREST SERVICES, LLC, a Delaware limited liability
company, having an address at 625 Madison Avenue, Suite 10-B, New York, New York 10022
(the "Grantor"), and BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., a national banking association, having an
office located at 101 South Tryon, NC1-002-06-31, 6th Floor, Charlotte, North Carolina 28255,
Attention: Dan McAvoy, Senior Vice President (the "Beneficiary” and as more particularly
defined below).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Beneficiary, on March 31, 2004, loaned to the Grantor the
principal amount of $7,657,841.00 (the "Loan"), which Loan is evidenced by that certain
Amended and Restated Promissory Note, dated as of March 31, 2004, given by the Grantor to
the Beneficiary, as amended pursuant to a Second Amendment to Amended and Restated
Promissory Note and to Amended and Restated Deed of Trust, Security Agreement, Assignment
of Leases, Rents and Agreements and Fixture Filing, dated as of February 11, 2005, by and
between the Grantor and the Beneficiary (the "First Amendment") (collectively, as same may be
amended, supplemented, renewed, extended, replaced or restated from time to time after the date
hereof, the "Note"); and

WHEREAS, there currently exists, as of the date hereof, $4,979,662.21 of
outstanding principal, together with accrued and unpaid interest on the Note; and

WHEREAS, the Loan is guaranteed by the Guarantor (as defined in the Note)
pursuant to that certain Amended and Restated Continuing and Unconditional Guaranty, dated as
of March 31, 2004, given by the Guarantor to the Beneficiary, as amended by the First
Amendment to Amended and Restated Continuing and Unconditional Guaranty, dated as of
February 11, 2005, by and between the Beneficiary and the Guarantor (collectively, as same may
be amended, supplemented, renewed, extended, replaced or restated from time to time after the
date hereof, the "Guaranty"); and

WHEREAS, the Guarantor, pursuant to a separate instrument to be executed and
delivered by the Guarantor simultaneously with the execution and delivery of this Amendment,
shall agree to the terms and conditions of this Amendment and shall reaffirm, in accordance
therewith, the Guaranty (the "Guarantor's Reaffirmation"); and

WHEREAS, the Loan is secured by, among other things, that certain Amended
and Restated Deed of Trust, Security Agreement, Assignment of Leases, Rents and Agreements
and Fixture Filing, dated as March 31, 2004, given by the Grantor to Chicago Title Insurance
Company, as the Trustee under the Deed of Trust, for the benefit of the Beneficiary covering the
Property described therein, as amended by the First Amendment (collectively, as same may be

70078-1




amended, supplemented, renewed, extended, replaced or restated from time to time after the date
hereof, the "Deed of Trust"); and

WHEREAS, the tract known as “Ball Point” and the Conveyed Timber known as
“Longbell” were reconveyed to the Grantor or its successor in interest, the remaining Conveyed
Timber is described and depicted on Schedules A and B annexed hereto and the Overrun
Proceeds are described on Schedule C annexed hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Deed of Trust was recorded on April 21, 2004, in the Office of
the Klamath County Clerk, Oregon, in Volume M04, Page 23550; and

WHEREAS, the First Amendment was recorded on March 7, 2005, in the Office
of the County Clerk, Klamath County, Oregon, in Volume M05, Page 15048; and

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested that the Maturity Date for the Loan be
extended to February 11, 2006; and

WHEREAS, the Beneficiary agrees to such extension, subject to the terms and
conditions set forth herein; and

WHEREAS, the Grantor and the Beneficiary, in connection with the foregoing,
desire to amend the Note and the Deed of Trust, and reaffirm, in their entirety, the Loan, the
Note, the Deed of Trust and all other Loan Documents described in the Note; and

WHEREAS, all defined terms set forth herein shall have the same meaning as set
forth in the Note or the Deed of Trust, as the case may be, unless otherwise specified herein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, the Beneficiary and the
Grantor hereby mutually covenant and agree as follows:

1. Amendments to the Note. The Note is hereby amended by the Grantor
and the Beneficiary, as of the date hereof as follows:

(a) The Maturity Date for the Note, as set forth on the top of the initial page
of the Note shall be February 11, 2006.

(b) The first sentence of Paragraph 4(a) of the Note is hereby deleted in its
entirety and the following is placed in its stead:

"Principal shall be paid in full in a single payment on the Maturity Date
which is February 11, 2006."

2. Amendments to the Deed of Trust. The Deed of Trust is hereby amended
by the Grantor and the Beneficiary as of the date hereof as follows:

70078-1 2




(a) The sentence on the cover page of the Deed of Trust stating "The maturity
date of the Note secured hereby is August 11, 2005" shall be deleted and the
following shall be placed in its stead:

"The Maturity Date of the Note secured hereby is February 11,
2006."

(b) All references in the Deed of Trust to the "Note" shall be to the Note as
amended by this Amendment.

3. Conditions Precedent. This Amendment shall become effective on the
date on which the Lender shall have received this Amendment and the Guarantor's Reaffirmation
executed and delivered by each of the parties hereto and thereto.

4, Principal Balance; No Claims, etc. The Grantor hereby certifies that as of
the date hereof, the principal balance outstanding on the Loan is $4,979,662.21, together with
accrued and unpaid interest thereon as set forth in the Note. The Grantor has no counterclaim,
offset, defense or right of recoupment of any kind against the Beneficiary and its Affiliates under
the Note, the Deed of Trust or any other Loan Document, or any other instrument or evidence of
indebtedness.

5. Reaffirmation. The Grantor covenants and agrees to comply with all of the
terms, covenants and provisions contained in the Note, the Deed of Trust and each other Loan
Document, as the case may be, as the same has been amended by this Amendment. The Grantor
hereby reaffirms in its entirety the Loan, the Note, the Deed of Trust and each other Loan
Document and each term thereunder, as the case may be, and as the same has been amended by
this Amendment. Except as specifically amended by this Amendment, the provisions of the Note,
the Deed of Trust and each other Loan Document are reaffirmed in the entirety and shall remain
unchanged and in full force and effect.

6. Conflict With Other Documents. In the event of a conflict between the
provisions of this Amendment and the provisions of the Note, the Deed of Trust and/or any other
Loan Document, the provisions of this Amendment shall govern and control to the extent of such
conflict.

7. Validity and Compliance. The Grantor covenants, warrants and represents
to the Beneficiary, that (a) it is in compliance with all of the terms, covenants and conditions set
forth in the Note, the Deed of Trust and any other Loan Document, as the case may be, (b) all
representations and warranties of the Grantor made in the Note, the Deed of Trust and any other
Loan Document, as the case may be, are true and correct in all material respects on and as of the
date hereof as if such warranties and representations were made on and as of the date hereof, (¢)
there exists no Event of Default under the Note, the Deed of Trust and any other Loan
Document, (d) the execution, delivery and performance by the Grantor of this Amendment and

70078-1 3




any other documents delivered in connection herewith (i) does not constitute a breach of, or an
Event of Default under, any agreement, contract, document or other arrangement to which it is a
party or to which it may be bound, (ii) constitutes the legal, valid and binding obligations of the
Grantor, fully enforceable against it in accordance with its respective terms, and (iii) has been
approved by all members of the Grantor, and does not breach, and is not in conflict with, as the
case may be, the applicable governing documents of the Grantor, and (e) the Grantor has all
requisite power, authority and legal right (x) to execute and deliver this Amendment, together
with all other documents contemplated herein and therein and to consummate the transactions
and performance obligations hereunder and thereunder, and (y) to own its properties and assets
and carry and conduct its business as presently conducted or proposed to be conducted.

8. Governing Law; Submission to Jurisdiction. This Amendment shall be
governed and construed as provided in the Note. The Grantor further agrees to submit to the
Jjurisdiction as provided in the Note.

9. Counterparts. This Amendment may be executed in two or more
counterparts, each of which may be executed by one or more of the parties hereto, but all of
which, when taken together, shall constitute a single amendment binding upon all of the parties
hereto.

10.  Successors and Assigns. This Amendment shall be binding upon and
inure to the benefit of the successors, legal representatives, heirs and assigns of the parties
hereto.

11.  No Modification. This Amendment may not be amended, modified or
otherwise changed without the mutual agreement in writing of the parties hereto.

12.  Expenses. The Grantor shall also pay all reasonable and documented out-
of-pocket fees, legal fees and expenses of the Beneficiary in connection with this Amendment
and the transactions contemplated hereunder.

[signature page follows]

70078-1 4



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed and delivered this

Amendment as of the date first written above.

70078-1

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., Beneficiary

/MT ki

Rosen\ary T. Vra’plic, [Senior Vice President

AMERICAN FOREST SERVICES, LLC
By:  Timber Resource Services, LLC, its sole
member

By:

John M. Rudey, its President, CEO and
Chairman




IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the parties hereto have executed and delivered this

Amendment as of the date first written above.

70078-1

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., Beneficiary

By:

Rosemary T. Vrablic, Senior Vice President

AMERICAN FOREST SERVICES, LLC
By:  Timber Resource Services, LLC, its sole

ot o

M. Rudey, its President, W) and
Chairman



STATE OF NEW YORK )
) SS.:
COUNTY OF NEW YORK )

Soop?
Onthe /4 day of Augusi-2005, before me, the undersigned, a notary public in

and for said state, personally appeared John M. Rudey, personally known to me or proved to me
on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to
the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in
his/her/their capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument, the
individual(s), or the person upon behalf of which the individual(s) acted, executed the
instrument.

/ Notary Public

MARGARET H. KINNAIRD
Moty P T
. Quaied in Queerts Courlty
Commission énxmres Juy 5. 200G

70078-1 6




STATE OF NEW YORK )
) SS.:
COUNTY OF NEW YORK )

AN GEN

On the L_Lg‘r day of m, 2005, before me, the undersigned, a notary public in
and for said state, personally appeared Rosemary T. Vrablic, personally known to me or proved
to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual(s) whose name(s) is (are)
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same
in his/her/their capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument, the
individual(s), or the person upon behalf of which the individual(s) acted, executed the
instrument.

Stephen P. Doyon
Notary Public - State of New York
Reg. No. 01D0O615022
Qualified in New York County
My Commission Expires Feb. 2, 2008

70078-1 7




SCHEDULE A
Klamath County 2004 Timber Sale

Legal Description

See attached pages 1 through 6

SCHEDULE A




Klamath County 2004 Timber Sale

Setting: 3003 Acres: 84

Estimated MBF:

Lot4
SWUNW4
SEU4NWY4
SWWNEY%

Lots! and 2
SWWNEY:
SEWNEY;

Setting: 3107 Acres: 195

Section 4

Section 5

6«

13

Estimated MBF:

NEVNE'4
NWUNEY
SWVANEY
SEYNEY
SEVANWY4
NEYSW4
NEYSEYa
NWWSEY
SWYSEY
SEV4SEYs

Setting: 3124 Acres: 48 Estimated MBF: 415

NEY%“NWY4
NWLNWY
SWUNWY%
SEY“NWY4

Setting: 1116 Acres: 73

Section 14

(13

<

Section 15

[
114

(3

Estimated MBF:

NWY:NEYs

SWUNEY:

NEWNWY;

SEViNWY,
Klamath County 2004 Timber Sale

Section 17

o
113

13

T29S, R7E

T29S,R7E

[

T28S,R7E

T28S,R7E

[13

4

€

T28S, R8E

13
3

3

Page 1



Klamath County 2004 Timber Sale

NEY“SWY4 ¢ “
SEViSWY “ “
Setting: 3685 Acres: 45 Estimated MBF; 235
SWINWYL Section 17 T28S, R8E
SEVANWY4 s «
NEV.SWY4 s «
NWSWi “ “
Setting: 3684 Acres: 46 Estimated MBF: 324
SWUNEY Section 18 T28S, R8E
SEVNEY “ “
Setting: 3686 Acres: 39 Estimated MBF: 214
SWISEY: Section 18 T28S, R8E
SEYSEY “ s
Setting: 1119 Acres: 50 Estimated MBF: 169
NEWSEY Section 19 T28S, R8E
SEVINWY4 Section 20 T28S, R8E
NWWSWi4 “ “
NEV:SWY4 “ “
Setting: 1690 Acres: 45 Estimated MBF: 250
SEV4NEY4 Section 30 T28S, R8E
NEWSEY “ “
NWYSEY: “ “
SWYSEY “ s
SEWSEY: « “
Setting: 1690 (cont’d)
NW¥NEY: Section 31 T28S, R8E
Setting: 1703 Acres: 49 Estimated MBF: 577

Klamath County 2004 Timber Sale

Page 2




Setting: 1043

Klamath County 2004 Timber Sale

Lot 1
SWYNEY:
SEY4NEY
SWINWY;
SEUNWY
NWi4SWiys
NE“4SWY4
NWYSEYs

Acres: 116

Section 6

(13

‘

Estimated MBF:

Setting: 41111

Lots2and 3
SEVAaNWY4
SWUNEYs
NWWSEY4
NEY“4SWY4
SWUSEYs

Acres: 74

Section 4

6

Estimated MBF: 373

NEW“SEY:
SW1SEY
SEY%SEY4

NWWNEY
NEY%NEY

NWUuNWY

Klamath County 2004 Timber Sale

Section 16

Section 21

“

Section 22

T29 S,R8E

6

T29S, R8E

T36S, R15E

T36S, R15E

Page 3.




Kiamath County 2004 Timber Sale

Setting: 80281 Acres: 480 Estimated MBF: 480
Lots 1 and 2 Section 6 T38S, R6E

S4 NE} «“ «

Lots 6 and 7 o «

E} Swi « «

SE* 4 %

Setting: 80101 Acres: 71 Estimated MBF: 213
Lot2 Section 4 T38S, R6E

SWUNEY “ “

SEV4ANEY4 “ “

Setting: 80102 Acres: 236 Estimated MBF: 590
SEVNWY, Section 10 T38S, R6E

NWUNEY “ “

SWYUNEY4 ¢ “

NWWSEY4 “ «

SWUSEY4 “ «
NEVANWY Section 15 T38S, R6E

NWUNEY “ “

NEVNEY “ “

Setting: 80103 Acres: 57 Estimated MBF: 130
NWE Nwi Section 15 T38S, R6E
NEWNEY4 Section 16 T38S, R6E

SEWUNEY « “

NEWSEY “ “

SEYSEY4 “ “

Setting: 80104 Acres: 40 Estimated MBF: 150
NWYVNEY: Section 23 T38S, R6E

Klamath County 2004 Timber Sale

Page &




Klamath County 2004 Timber Sale

SWYNEY “ “
Setting: 80105 Acres: 64 Estimated MBF: 480
SEY Section 28 T38S, R6E
NWUNEY Section 33 T38S, R6E
Setting: 80107 Acres: 208 Estimated MBF: 312
NWY Section 32 T38S, R6E
NEI/4 &6 (13
SE1/4 (13 113
Setting: 80158 Acres: 319 Estimated MBF: 638
NWii Section 20 T38S, R6E
N’El/4 “ 113
SEI/4 “ 1
Setting: 71191 Acres: 293 Estimated MBF: 375
Lots 1 through 16  Section & T39S, R6E

Klamath County 2004 Timber Sale Page .S




. EXHIBIT A o
KLAMA:-,T,} HCOUNTY TURN m;cx UNIT,
”'-.thCeunty, &tatedf‘@regan' Rt

Partmns of' the tbllawmg NE’ANEM Sent:on 6 T4OS R‘IE

M

n u

Portions of the fellbwilig: SWHSEH  Seotion 27, 108, RE
. P 12 Q& 4 £t it

Pomicis of i folowitg: swsm o

Portious of the followdiag: - | Segtien2s, T30S, REE ;
Ww R U ]v{_ .

. Paifons afthis fillo

L] k1 "

"o ” "




SCHEDULE B
Klamath County 2004 Timber Sale

Maps

Please note that the location of the timber conveyed is depicted on the attached
maps by solid or striped polygons and setting or plans numbers.

SCHEDULE B




Chemuit
2004 Plan
Settings

Legend
l 2004 Harvest Units

[ Janstands
=== MinorRoads
~——— MajorRoads

| JEPS

——— Strm_Detail

y

Scale 1:24,000

Chemult 1.mxd
12/8/2003




Chemult
2004 Plan
Settings

Legend

l 2004 Harvest Units

- [ _Jaustands

| me—= MinorRoads
MajorRoads
T e

— Strm_Detail

J

Scale 1:24,000

Chemult 2.mxd
12/8/2003

HE

N ol ind,

NV ARNNA. 1)




Chemuit
2004 Plan
Settings

Legend
I 2004 Harvest Units

[ "] Aui Stanas

===e— MinorRoads
——— MajorRoads
N okes

— Strm_Detail

V

Scale 1:24,000

Chemuit 3.mxd
12/8/2003




Mitchell
2004 Plan
Settings

Legend
I 2004 Harvest Units

[ ] Anstands
———— MinorRoads
——— MajorRoads
I Lok

——— Strm_Detall

{

Scale 1:24,000

Mitcheli 1.mxd
12/8/2003

. 41124 ja1126 | 4112,
[48)41125

s a 3 2
411370\ 41138 ) oy B
{7 am B
41138 414 \
B 4 o
B1134 \\\\\ F 4
.“ \‘ \\&M
A7 anm s 10 «w\ \
4 /. P |
1139, / L
41083 1087 -
\\IIN

PR N——
\\v s




#9813 J9A0ID)
UEld $002
Spuepaquil SN

suun
ueyd Bugesedo




o /NN \ R

::;:Sc.ﬂ\w_g Bdo28 |

d /’T:: Sec. 6
d /‘/ /[ Twn 3RS

48,0 Ac

7




gﬁ:fﬁt;: K?,r;?t: Plan 80101 ) i .-: Owner : U.S Timberiands

Township : 388
Tract : West District Project : 2003 Harvest Units Range : 6E
Operator:_ Setting Number:__ s Section : 4
Start Date: i Map Scale 1:12000
Written Plan Req'd: NO 1000 _ 9 100 Feet Date : 10/27/2003 Kelly C.

::.l:'lm'n.c. Ao \
,-u_‘d L‘S?_L M2k ’ &

N
N

et pre sl o e \ \ §
AR NI
/7 NSNS Y~

( AN

imagery Information : wz IRS; Photo 03-24-36

Unit# Acres
A 36 ac. CFut—cmdlspocmtomh\lmmmmhspea.:

arvest Prescription

PROTECT ait sub-Rx trees Sprrdd.shp
8" 123c.  C.Cut- Same Rx ag"A" #~ * DirtRds e
“c* 16 ac. P.Cut - Type 2 Harvest: Thin ﬂ‘and o 11\0 ggn;lt:r than 25' P hwdmesndc.
healthy jsave tree spacing on 1" + trees. -~ Stwams Wstream1
Any species can be cut to min. merch. specs. A~ Contours Fram D.L.G.s Woontour
Da not cut any trees marked with orange *W's" 61";07'0" LINES  Edt_plss.shp
o 6 ac. P.Cut - Same Rx as “C" £ ok ¢
I([[] Partial Cut
WHA'S— Blue Ribbon
Property Line  Ownert.shp
Total Ac: 70 ac.

FPA Requirements: Two Up: Within WHA for units"A & B”
Marked with orange "W's" within units *C & D"
Two Down: Two per acre req'd for units "A,.B,C & D*
Other




State : Oregon N Owner : U.S.Timberlands
st Plan 80102 -

Kiamath w ¢ Township : 388
Tract: West District Project : 2003 Harvest Units Range : 6E
Operator; Setting Number; : Section:  310&15
Start Date: Map Scale 1:12000
Written Plan Req'd: NO TR B— Date : 10/27/2003 Kelly C.
\ Hote Ow Riblon Colen
Outside Boundary of Harvest Units = PINK RIBRON
\ P.Cut Only » PINK RISBON
€.Cut Only = FINK ANE LIME GLO RIBBON
— P4, and C.C. » The C.Cut WILL BE SURROUNDED BY
LOME OLO AND WILL HAVE PINKALIME AT
EXTERIOR HARVEST BOUNDARY;
/ INTERIOR BOUNDARY BETWEEN P.C. AND
L I8 C.0. I8 LIME 910 ONLY
L~

ALY AN A

L

|

Z

o

—
-
=

{ ’t:"' - :-j- ~: \ %
\ R : lill k
- . | \
> A N A
3 k X !
) N X |
\ !
. \\

SOX
3O
:
y a
ra
v .
y —————
s
2
Z
=
r

i/ 7 52i

] SN

Imagery Information : 1887 IRS; Photos 03-2f &N
Unit # Acres Harvest Prescription
‘At 45 ac. C.Cut~ Cut all species to minimum merch specs.; Sprvdd.shp
PROTECT ali sub-Rx trees " DirtRds
‘8 76ec.  P.Cut-Type 2 Harvest: Thin stand o no graater than 25' AP, improved R
healthy leave tree spacing on 1* + DBH trees. (] SECTIONLINES  Edkt_piss.shp
Any species can be cut to min, merch. specs. - USGS Streams  Wstream?
0 53 ac. P.Cut-- Same Rx as “B" %nmmmﬁwn D.L.G.'s Woantour
:
" 19 ac. P.Cut— Same Rx as "B” =51 Clearcut
| Partial Cut
% WHA S Biue Ribbon
TotalAc: 183 ac. Proparty Line  Ownert.she

FPA Requirements: Two Up: Within WHA's for units "A,B,C & D*
Two Down: Two per acre req'd for units "A,B,C & D"
Other




S A Owner: ys.Timberland
County :  Kiamath Plan 80103 . e E mberlands

Townshlp : 38S
Tract : West District Project : 2003 Harvest Units Range : 6E
Operator; Setting Number;___ s Section : 15 & 16
Start Date: Map Scale 1:12000
Written Plan Req'd: NO o S 1200 Feet Date : 10/29/2003 Kelly C.
Nate On Risbhon Color:
\ Outaide Boundary of Harvast Units = RINK RIBBON

P.Cut Only = PINK RIBRON

€.Cut Only » PINK AND LIME GL.O RIBRON

P.C. and C.C. % The C.Cut WILL. SE SURROUNDED RY
UIN OLO AND WHLL HAVE PINKALIME AT
EXTARIOR HARVEST BCUNDARY,

INTRRIOR BOUNDARY BATWEREN P.C. AND

G.C, I8 LIME 64O ONLY

. \
) \
\

/

Plantud trees and adjacent plantations from
harvest damage

! ; J
' R4
/ . 4 SN
R / Do not cut any trees marked ‘\
- % with an orange "W"

imagery Information : H
Unit# Acres arvest Prescription

Y 23ac.  QCut- Cul all species to minimum merch specs.;
: PROTECT all sub-Rx trees .

B 22 8c. P.Cut-- Type 2 Harvest: Thin stand to no greater than 25' /A Dirt Ros
heaithy leave tree spacing on 1° + DBH trees. z m""
Anyspeclelnsnbecmtom.momh;speu. o\ USGS Stresms  Wstesm?
Do nat cut any trees with orange "W's' %mm;:a:m..

c” 8 ac. P.Cut- Same Rx as "B" m;: o

o 2ac.  P.Cut-Same Rxas 'B* BB e v Hooon

*E* 2 ac. P.Cut-—Same Rx as "B" F—"’ c"‘",l e

o - J WHA'S-- Risee Ribiron

F 3ac. P.Cut-- Same Rx as "B' ol -

Total Ac: 60 ac.

FPA Requirements: Two Up: Within units "A,B.C,D,E & F* marked
Two Down: Two per acre req'd for uniis "A,B,C,
Other

e
o
)
a
-]
£
o,

.E&F"




State : Oregon
County : Kiamath
Tract : West District
Operator;
Start Date;

Written Plan Reg'd: NO 1000

[Note On Ribhon Colon

Quitside Boundary of Harvest Units = PINK RIBBON

P.Cut Onfy = PINK RIBBON
C.Cut Only = PINK AND LIME GLO RIBBON

$.C. and C.C. = The C.Cut WILL BE SURROUNDED RY

LIME GLO AND WILL HAVE PINK/LIME AT
EXTERIOR HARVEST BOUNDARY;
INTERIOR BOUNDARY BETWEEN P.C. AND
C.C. IS LIME OLO ONLY

Plan 80104

Project : 2002 Harvest Units
Setting Number;

0

Owner : U.S.Timberlands
w* ¢ Township : 388

N

Range : 6
Section : 23

m

S

1000 Feet

Map Scaie 1:12000
Date : 8/15/2002 Kelly C.

A
e

tmagery Information : 1997 IRS; Photo 01-26-26
Unit # Acres Harvest Prescription

A" 28 ac.

Total Ac: 29 ac.

FPA Requirements: Two Up: N/A
Two Down: N/A
Other

P.CuvSpacing Cut - Cut all spike top White Firs
then space the remainder of
stand to an average of 20"
hepithy leave tree spacing.

/

Sprrd4.shp

/

H80104e
[ILI} Partial Cut
[ Property Line  Ownert.shp

Dirt Rds
improved Rds
Paved Rds.
SECTION LINES  Edt_piss.shp
USGS Streams Wstream1
Contours From D.L.G.'s Wcontour




70~ Ac ((g;p/\’(

S\ . i‘:
7 I R N\ A




- State : Oregon y Owner : us.
County: Kiamath Plan 80107 . a ) Timberlands

Township : 388

Tract : West District Project : 2003 Harvest Units Range : 6E
Operator; Setting Number; § Section : a2
Start Date: Map Scale 1:12000
Written Plan Req'd: NO 1000 9 1200 Fest Date : 11/04/2003 Kelly C
S — : :

\ & . ,L Note On Ribhen Coler:
Owtside Boundary of Havvest Units = PINK RISBON
P.0ut Only = PINK RIBRON
\ C.0ut Only = PINK AND LIME GLO RIBRON
P.C. and C.C. = The C.Cut WiLL BE SURROUNDED BY
\ LIME 0LO AND WILL HAVE PINKAIMA AT
EXTEAIOR HARVEST NOUNDARY]
- INTERIOR BOUNDARY EETWEEN P.C. AND
wa G.C. 18 LIME GLD ONLY

sty

\ - P \
\ P
‘ \
AN

\ \ [onsating wia ”
10 mmg_.:w,,z / /g
) \\\\\ 7 .
e \!
§ \\ / £ { /(1
Imagery In| 1997 iRS; Pholos 03-23-23

Unit# Acres Harvest Prescription

A" 43ac.  C.Cut~ Cut all species to minimum merch speca.; Sprddahp
PROTECT all sub-Rx trees /.  DirtRds Ads
B* 101 ac. C.Cut-- Same Rx as "A* 5 Paved Rds.
o 89sc.  C.Cut— Same Ry as"A" Lo plasahy
A\ Contours From D.L.G.'s Weontour
Heatore
Clesrcut
WHAS— Riue Ribbon

X WHA'S- Biue Ribbon
Total Ac: 233 ac. =] Property Line  Ownert.she

FPA Requirements: Two Up: Within WHA's for units *A,B & C"
Two Down: Two per acre req'd for units "AB & C”
Other







# . . - -
\i\" N - kY X X
| » L WA N -
: N A, Y \ #\
A A WY Y .
\\ CERTA WA WL
* LW WY Y
AN

“ 2\ T QA e A R N
TUNL N s Nl
N/
) o Ty

410 &




YR S

CErBel ¥80 8473

Ropdceis

tion: &

My s‘”a'ﬁ 1:12000




1av 4wros.  1Eximp. o PR o Us ntnmg . @aigdos

Han: o7
Map Seale 1:12000

Dam 21612000 “Jaft V.,




&i-ztzsrx‘ml v 2V .13

@possoxs




SCHEDULE C

AFTER RECORDING, RETURN TO:

ngur‘ie'N' R‘agenh :;‘ ‘

1420 Fifth Avetue, Siitte 3400
Seattle WA 98101

Amcncan Fo:rest’ Se‘rv‘viees, LLC
- 625 Madison Awanue Suite: IDviB
New Y’ork, 10!?)22

ASSIGNNIENT OF OVERRF? NPROCEEDS UNDER
R CERTAJN TIMBER DEEDS '
(Hamaker Mt‘n Brairts Creek MudSprmgs, Cold Creek)

| LILC ("‘Ass1guec") :
‘ .bemme duez ta As%rgn pl

b.  Lump Sum Timber: Sa]e Agreemcnt (W-Ith Tlmbﬁl‘ Deed) for Prairie Creek
Tunbar Sale, dated Detober 20, 2000 by and between Assignor, as Seller, and Timber
Pmducts Cqmpany, ‘ag’ Buyer, w}nch Timber Deed is dated October20, 2000 and recorded

-PAGE 1
S 'IﬂQO/BBr )




in‘the records of Klamiath Ceun’ay, Oregon, on November 3 2000, at Vol MO0, Page
40186.

c.  LumpSum Timber Sale Ag:reemeht (with Timiber Deed). for Mud Springs

Timber Sale, dated Decemiber: 19, 2000 by and bs:tween Assign,or 8 'Sﬁlle:, and Tlmbar v

o Pmducts’(}ompany, asB"L : w};u@h Timber De&f

ale: Agreement (with-Tis ‘:Deed) :fb’t Cold Creek

, 2600 by and bétweets A shigtior; as Seller,and Timber
Produots Company, as Bu r, which Timber Deédiis dated Deoember 18, 2000 and
récorded in the. records of K‘lamath County; Oregon, on. Degginbier Iﬁ"i%ﬁ().ﬁ at 46990:

Qther’ than Assigy o;r‘s right, title and interest ifi. andito all. {Dvcmm Proceeds, ne-
ittt rights: o1 d‘bhrgétmki& sder the foregoing Lunip Sum Tiniber Sale. Ag,rccments are
asm,gned to or assumed by ﬁ:sstgnee

Section 2.2 of each of the foregeing Lurtip Sum Timber Sale Agreements provides
as follows:

2.2 Upon 'comp‘letmn () if Buyer s ?enz'ov’éd mare volume af‘ Covered
Praduci‘s Ahan that 86 Orth in Exhibitk ke@r (b urchidsepric :

¥
7




Bateda;effeeﬁ;va'és' o Deceniber 12,2003.

ASSIGNOR: - -

| TARE et SEONETR




